L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

J1 [ECR-12-01474¢ | 20AUG2012 Xz SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151063-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528026
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528026

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

[ ] -
CHE gy L] TE TE Connectivity
THERWISE SPECITIED: APYDg | NAME
R SIDE FEED HDI F/ADJ APPL
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC + APPLICAT ION SPEC
oS x| SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL | frmmasw [WEIGHT A 3 ©= 1528026
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV J1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 2 ‘ 1
THIS ORAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION - | Loc pist REVISIONS
‘ @ COPYRIGHT _— BY_TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AL INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED | A 66 PI TR ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ DATE ‘ oW ‘A?vu
[0 T ecrot1-021724 [ ocni [RS[SX
PART o FIRST - R, PR -

‘ NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR EED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528026 — 1 J —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
528026 —2 J - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER

‘ 1528026 —6 J -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER -

7—1528026 —1 J —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - 1 1 | | 1 993111-8 PIN,SLOTTED SPRING 3.0X12.0 177
7-1528026 —2 J - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS -2l z2]2]2]2]¢2 3-22280-7 SPRING,COMPRESSION 176

‘ 7-1528026 -6 J | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 1 1 1 17523531 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
7-1528026 -7 D - - - SPARE PARTS KIT - 1 1 1 1 1 19016801 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

1 1 1 1 1 1528026 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72

‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
x 1 1 1 1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 5
§ CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) /A —l2 22212712 21017-2 SCR.DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 66
! 1 1 3 8 ( <SCR < < 5 / 8

‘ S| TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTACT A ‘ ! ! ! ! 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT _SET(MEX6 LW)RAM ‘ff
m oL
< | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE o — 222 2] 22 7-18032-5 SCR.SET(M5X20)DRAG X

‘ T WIRE 2.54 [.100 IN] F 1.25mm? - 2.50mm’ 15,7 7\2 N 1 1 1 1 1 18024—7 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60
W{ INSUL | 4.19 [.165 IN] 0 3.45 MAX [.136 IN] YANG 618] - R 5-18022-2 SCR.HEX(MAXB)FEED FINGER 59
% WIRE STRIP LENGTH —| = APPL INSTRUCTION 58

‘ f SEE APPL. SPECS. C = |408-8322 & 408-8490 Hg - l l l l l ?ii}ji?\ ;(A@,LFH‘(,‘@W;xm)DFP 57
5 - — DoCboo— A ) cel
Q| TERMINAL 114-18051 (B) - FEED /1 55

‘ D) APPL SPEC 114—18050 (A) 114-18387 (C) 14.0 [.551 IN] 1.78 [.070 IN] - | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
._E 57
] (2 (o DDOWN SET- =
c (2 HOLDDOWN SET-UP - 1 “T8030-0 REC M35 =
& TERMINALS APPLIED & 1 1 1 1 1 1 15%3 0 NUT,HE);,VTFL */L‘w dg
) - 1 1 1 1 1 1901681—1 HOLD—DOWN,TERMINAL 51
© TERMINAL SEAL — — 1 1 1 1 1 2—1752354-5 STANDOFF,HOLD—DOWN 5
> - | | | | | 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
- — — SCR,BHC(M3X10)C/

‘ S| 964273 () 963292 \ i 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
S 964302 (B) 963293 - - - — = 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
[ 1241396 (C) - - - = 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46

‘ S| 1241872 (&) - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
‘B _ _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 16337241 RAM 44
e i

‘ (g MFR PN TE PN - - j; C
3 15327890 2-964302—1(B) - - - 1 1 | | | 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41

WIRE 1 CRIMP HEIGHT i REF 30

‘ mS":chEwg rgj * 1 [SETTING - 1 1 | | | 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 39

P 38
2.50mm 1.86 0.05 [.073 +002 IN] A — 1 1 1 | \ 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
‘ 2.00mm? 1.70 40.05 [.067 +.002 IN] B 36
1.50mm? 1.55 10.05 [.061 £002 IN] c - N SEH
1 25mm? 147 40.05 [.058 +002 IN] 5 - 1 1 1 w 1 1752356—4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
— — - 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
‘ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 320908-3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
_ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 2¢
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 —455888—7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
‘ _ _ -2l 222 ]2]¢2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
- - - |1 1 1 1 1 | 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - - 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
‘ - - — 1 1 | | | 1320928-3 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
- 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— — - - | | - | 6904722 STRIPPER 22
‘ . _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 B
N - -l 2l 2|22 |22 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT - | =1 - =1 - £90472-1 STRIPPER 19
‘ 4586373 L1426009 18
— — — 1 - - 13386842 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
16
‘ A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. =
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 4
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 13
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 [ 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
— 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - | -] 1 1 - | 1 1-1320921-0  |HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
‘ INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - 1 1 1 1 1 318707-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. 1Tl 22 ]2 1 1 1 1333206-2 ANVIL 8
‘ A APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 6
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT 1 | | | | 13386801 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1—23419-5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. - 1 1 | I | 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘ /B\  SEAL PART NO. 963292—1 IS FOR INSULATION DIA 2.7 — 3.0 L I I I O A 2-562244-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
- | 1 | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
SEAL PART NO. 963293—1 IS FOR INSULATION DIA 2.0 — 2.7 .
A IFF MORE THAN ONE TERMINAL IS APPLIED BY THIS 1 2 2 2 | | | 4564075 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
i~ 7 A > g sC oON TQ\A

‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180° APPLICATOR, FEED MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT WHEN 77 |-76]-721-71] -6 [-2 1 PART NO DESCRIFTION o

A CHANGING FROM ONE TO ANOTHER. » CARTS LiST A
POST FEED 40 mm STRCOKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE OTY REQD PER ASSY
@ DELPHI PACKARD'S TERMINAL IS APPLICABLE. ] THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [ | crpioicp 10 TE CONNECTMITY
* WAR N ‘ N G ] C*‘f - _E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: OIMENSIONS: oTSERNISE SeECEiED:  [FP TIUNGT [NAWE
. INCHES F.BACKHURST SIDE FEED HD-I F/ADJ APPL
‘ (REF) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE = J ] e i FROET e _
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ’'D CRIMP ) @ e fie rortem e -
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. _ figs  * e — o R FESeTED 10
‘ GUIDE OFF MATERIA FINISH WEIGHT — A 1 00779 ©'=7528025 o
INSULATION BARREL RIS [ [

4805 (1/08)

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528026 SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. J1



